
−23.08

−11.4

0.29

11.97
Tirosh_core cycling genes in low− and high−proliferation melanoma

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

TUBB6
RFC5

SDF2L1
NASP
BIRC5
BIRC5

CENPF
PCLAF
MCM4

NUSAP1
KIF2C

ASF1B
RFC3

PBK
UBE2C
TOP2A
CENPF
ASPM
KIF22

TROAP
TIMELESS

SMC4
RANBP1

OIP5
ZWILCH

CDC6
CDC6

DTYMK
FANCI

RPL39L
CENPM

MCM5
CDC45

DSN1
BUB1
RFC5

MCM4
KIF22
TMPO
TMPO

−2 1.3∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

Tirosh_core cycling genes in low− and high−proliferation melanoma
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 121

1

13



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

Tirosh_core cycling genes in low− and high−proliferation melanoma
G

S
Z


